requirements
Bank’s evaluation of the

necessary capital

Credit Risk 10 359 10 359

Market Risks 999 997

Currency Risk 124 124

Tradable Debt Instruments,
securities

875 875

Operational Risk 1070 1070

Other significant risks for which the
minimum regulatory capital requirements
have not been defined

 5 957

Capital Reserve  1 242

Total 12 427 22 465*

*Taking into account the FCMC’s individual capital requirements and the Second pillar requirements

Capital at the Bank's disposal, th. LVL

Own Capital Definition of the Bank’s capital

33 614 33 614

Capital deficit/surplus in accordance with the Bank’s evaluation 11 149

 12

In the following table, the risk transaction category values before and after the credit risk mitigation
are presented, as well as the total amount of the risk transactions, which have been concluded with
the adequate collateral (th. LVL):

Credit risk: the risk transaction
categories

The risk
transactions
before the
credit risk
mitigation

Collateral
(simple
method)

The risk
transactions

after the
credit risk
mitigation

The risk
weighted assets

of the risk
transactions

Claims against the central
governments and central banks   22 291 0 22 291 0
0% risk degree  22 291 0 22 291 0
Claims against the institutions  223 487 11 921 211 566 76 251
20% risk degree 169 135 0 169 135 33 820

100% risk degree 54 352 11 921 42 431 42 431
Claims against the commercial
societies  47 045 23 024 61 863 42 955
0% risk degree 0 18 846 18 846 0

20% risk degree 2 75 77 15

100% risk degree 47 043 4 103 42 940 42 940

150% risk degree 0 0 0 0

Overdue risk transactions 5 868 0 5 868 7 406
100% risk degree 2 793 0 2 793 2 793

150% risk degree 3 075 0 3 075 4 613

Other claims  5 828 0 5 828 2 866
0% risk degree 1 289 0 1 289 0

20% risk degree 2 091 0 2 091 418

100% risk degree 2 448 0 2 448 2448

Total  304 519 34 945 307 416 129 478

The average net amount of the risk transactions within the reporting period, broken down into different risk
transaction categories after the credit risk mitigation application (th. LVL):

Credit risk: the risk transaction
categories

The extent of the risk
transactions in 2013

The extent of the risk
transactions in 2012

The average
extent in 2012

Claims against the central
governments and central banks   22 291 43 886 33 089
0% risk degree 22 291 43 886 33 089
Claims against the institutions 223 487 146 961 185 224